
City of Charlotte

Legislation Text

Charlotte-Mecklenburg
Government Center
600 East 4th Street

Charlotte, NC 28202

Airport Overlook Relocation Construction Change Order

Action:
Approve change order #1 for $699,211.10 to Crowder Construction Company for the North End
-Around Taxiway Airport Overlook Relocation project.

Staff Resource(s):
Haley Gentry, Aviation
Jack Christine, Aviation

Explanation
§ Aviation is in the construction phase for the North End-Around Taxiway (NEAT) Airport Overlook

Relocation project.
§ On July 10, 2023, City Council approved a contract in the amount of $8,009,597.20 with Crowder

Construction Company for the NEAT Airport Overlook Relocation project.
§ The project consists of erosion control, asphalt and concrete paving, drainage installation,

pavement markings, signage, conduit installation, and electrical work.
§ This change order will provide for additional water line, irrigation credits and public amenities to

include restroom slab insulation, excavation, storm drainpipe, sanitary sewer pipe, decorative
lighting, and temporary wayfinding signage.

§ The new total value of the contract is $8,708,808.30.

Disadvantaged Business Enterprise
All additional work involved with this change order will be performed by Crowder Construction Company
and their existing subconsultants and subcontractors.

Fiscal Note
Funding:  Aviation Capital Investment Plan

File #: 15-22431, Version: 1

City of Charlotte Printed on 5/5/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

